

SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO
2 East 14th Ave.
Denver, CO 80203

Original Proceeding
Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2)
Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

COURT USE ONLY

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative
2017-2018 #66
("Limit on Local Housing Growth")

Petitioner: Scott Smith

v.

Respondents: Daniel Hayes and Julianne
Page

and

Title Board: Troy Bratton, Julie Pelegrin, and
Melanie Snyder

Case No. 2017SA305

Attorney for Scott Smith:

Heather R. Hanneman, #22383
RECHT KORNFELD, P.C.
1600 Stout Street, Suite 1000
Denver, Colorado 80202
Telephone: (303) 573-1900
Facsimile: (303) 446-9400
heather@rechtkornfeld.com

OPENING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESv

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

NATURE OF THE CASE1

FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS.....5

ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES.....7

 I. STANDARD OF REVIEW AND PRESERVATION OF THE ISSUE
 BELOW.7

 II. THE TITLE BOARD LACKED JURISDICTION TO SET THE BALLOT
 TITLE BECAUSE INITIATIVE #66 VIOLATES THE SINGLE SUBJECT
 REQUIREMENT.....8

CONCLUSION.....16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Proposed Initiative “Public Rights in Waters II”, 898 P.2d 1076 (Colo. 1995)
.....15

*In re Senate Bill No. 95 of the Forty-Third General Assembly of the State of
Colorado*, 361 P.2d 350 (Colo. 1961)11

*In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2001-02 No.
#43*, 46 P.3d 438 (Colo. 2002)..... 8, 12, 13
